Resolution No. 1218-2024

By Council Member McCormack

FOR ADOPTION November 4, 2024

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

Approving the recommendation of the Committee on Council Operations regarding hiring certain employees by Cleveland City Council.

WHEREAS, Section 31 of the Charter of the City of Cleveland; Section 113.01 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976; and Rule 11 of the Rules of Council mandate that the Council shall choose "employees of its own body as are necessary"; and

WHEREAS, a recommendation by Committee on Council Operations regarding hiring certain employees is attached as **File No. 1218-2024-A**; and

WHEREAS, this resolution constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of public peace, property, health or safety, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

<u>Section 1.</u> That this Council hereby approves the hiring of the following individuals as employees of Cleveland City Council:

Ilya Butler

Myrna Craig

Kelley Edmonds-Salvatore

Inés Jiménez

Tina Magistro

Ibukun Ode-Martins

David Rogers

Junita Thomas

<u>Section 2</u>. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

KPM:ad 11/4/2024

Res. No. 1218-2024

[File No. 1218-2024-A]

REPORTS

By Council Member McCormack

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

Approving the recommendation of the Committee on Council Operations regarding hiring certain employees by Cleveland City Council.

CITY CLERK READ SECOND TIME CITY CLERK READ THIRD TIME on NOVEMBER 19, 2024 PRESIDENT CITY CLERK APPROVED MAYOR		READ FIRST TIME
APPROVED	dd referred to	
APPROVED	≥	
APPROVED	F	
APPROVED	Ω	
APPROVED	Ħ H	CITY CLERK
APPROVED	T QN	READ SECOND TIME
APPROVED	⋖	CITY CLERK
APPROVED	NO O	READ THIRD TIME on NOVEMBER 19, 2024
APPROVED	ည္က	
APPROVED	<i></i>	
APPROVED	ST	PRESIDENT
APPROVED	<u>~</u>	
APPROVED	<u> </u>	CITY CI ERK
APPROVED	≟ ——	CITI CEERIN
	<u>~</u>	
MAYOR		APPROVED
MAYOR		
		MAYOR
Recorded Vol. 111 Page	Recorded Vol. 1	111 Page
	Published in th	e City Record
	Published in th	e City Record

REPORT after second Reading